0 10m 20m 30m5m 40m 50m
S247
S248
S249
H250
S251
H253
G254
H258
H252
G256
G257
H259
S267
H260
S269
H270
H271G272
S276
G273
G274
S275
T190
T187
T188
T191
T189
T194
T192
T193
T197
T195
T196
T198
T199
T201
T200
T202
T203T204
T237
T238
T205
T206
T239
T207
T208
T210
T209
T211
T212
T234
T213
T232
T214
T215
T240
T216T217
T218
T241
T219
T220
T221
T242
T222
T223
T224
T243
T225T226
T227
T244
T228
T229
T245
T230
T231
T246
T233
T255
T235
T261
T262
T263
T264
T266
T236
T265
T268
Trees located off-site. Notify owner to
remove T232 due to its poor condition.
R
U
SH
EE
N
 A
R
D
R
U
SH
EE
N
R
U
SH
EE
N
 A
R
D
91
64
65-68
6
8
81
63
57
90
70
62
67
16
51
88
10
1-4
7
226
18
1
12
58
61
59
58
56
83
60
9
4
84
64
61
59
2
89
86
13
14
225
11,12 13
5
15
9
11
49
10
65
55
53
82
79
50
80
52
54
Rusheen
Ard
Apts.
AR
D
R
U
SH
EE
N
57
62
92
6
3
85
66
63
8
7
68
87
69
60
17
5
56
1A
2B
3A
4A
5A
6B
7A
8A
9B
10B
11A
12A
13A
14A
15A
16A
17A
18B
19A
20A
21A
22A
23B
24A
25A
26A
27A
28A
29A
30C
31A
32C
33A
34C
35B
36C
Ex-9139D
Ex-9117D
Ex-9155D
Ex-9082E
41F
Ex-9090G
Ex-9143D
44G
Ex-9094G
Ex-9170G
47A
44200
42450
43200
42850
45250
46750
46575
46350
43100
40814
46499
43559
41837
37425
37350
39375
47050
38154
36500
35750
Kickabout Area
42950
43500
43640
43400
42400
41800
41839
44100
45254
44000
45025
44100
4246541707
Natural Play
Area 8-14
Natural Play
Area 4-8
Basketball
Halfcourt
40728
41222
41750
42200
42700
43150
43400
43850
44500
44950
45150
45600
37350
48265
38300
49215
39200
39650
40350
40800
41600
42050
42900
43350
42500
429504195040850
39550
40000
40500
40950
41400
41850
4150040400
43500
36400
37250
36800
37700
38650
40800
42977
36546
41587
44450
40723
4140539700 43724
43300
44671
42526
39059
42132
37465
37953
43619
44548
43812
42050
42750
42400
36150 36600
44000
44250
44500
44800
45000
45261
42337
41869
42117
42908
47081
38081
36817
36453
35926
44540
36838
48265
48665
49165
49615
49917
50967
49917
50642
50717
52967
52465
Due to bat potential -  prior to removing the tree,
it will require 2 emergence/re-entry surveys
between May and September in accordance
with BCT guidance or will require an endoscope
survey of potential roosting features.
Due to bat potential -  prior to removing the tree,
it will require 2 emergence/re-entry surveys
between May and September in accordance
with BCT guidance or will require an endoscope
survey of potential roosting features.
Due to bat potential - soft felling is recommended,
where tree limbs are cut and left grounded
overnight to allow any bats to make their way out.
Works must be carried out in September/October.
T2
BS5837:2012 Tree Categorisation
Category B
Trees of moderate quality with an estimated life expectancy of
at least 20 years
Category C
Trees of low quality with an estimated life expectancy of at
least 10 years, or young trees with a stem diameter below
150mm
Category U
Those in such a condition that they cannot realistically be
retained as living trees in the context of the current land use
for longer than 10 years
Category A
Trees of high quality with an estimated remaining life
expectancy of at least 40 years
T; 085 843 7015 / E; charles@cmarbor.com / W; www.cmarbor.com
Revision   Date           Description
Title:
Tree Works Plan
Project:
Client:
Date: Scale: Status:
Dwg ref: Rev:
Aug 2023
CMcC
CMcC
Drawn by:
Checked by:
1:500 @ A1 Planning
230320-P-11 A
This drawing is the copyright of Charles McCorkell Arboricultural Consultancy has been produced for the
client and project as stated above. The drawing may not be reproduced or amended, except by the written
permission of Charles McCorkell Arboricultural Consultancy . No liability will be accepted for any amendments
made by other persons.
This drawing is to be read in conjunction with the respective arboricultural
schedules and reports relevant to this project.
Where contradictions between this drawing and any other design information
becomes apparent, the respective authors should be contacted immediately.
It is the responsibility of the main site contractor to check and verify all information
and measurements onsite and confirm prior to the commencement of works, and
to ensure that all site operatives work in accordance with respective arboricultural
reports and BS5837:2012, Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction.
c
Key
Root Protection Areas
The minimum area around a tree deemed to
contain sufficient roots and rooting volume to
maintain the trees viability.
Reference Number for Tree, Group or Hedgerow.
N
Tree, Woodland, Shrub or Hedgerow Group.
CHARLES MCCORKELL
ARBORICULTURAL CONSULTANCY
Newtownholmes Road, Caltragh
John Walter Burke
Trees and groups to be removed to facilitate the
development shown shaded grey and dashed.
Trees and groups to be removed to facilitate the
new highway shown shaded orange and dashed.
Extent of trees and hedgerows to be reduced to
facilitate the development shown shaded green.
A       Apr 2024     Updated layout